



ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING
12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203
Telephone: 313 252-0050
Jamal K. Thomas, Council President
Sharmaine Robinson, Council President Pro Tem
Temeko Manica, Council Member District 1
Kallela Martin, Council Member District 2

Khursheed Ash-Shafii, Council Member District 3

May 9, 2023

Written Request for a Special Meeting of the Highland Park City Council
Proposed By Councilman Khursheed Ash-Shafii Supported By Council Member Kallela
Martin

Under the City Charter Section 5-3 (B) I Councilman Khursheed Ash-Shafii with the support of Council Member Kallela Martin request the Highland Park City Clerk Brenda Green to call a special meeting of the City Council for the purpose of conducting City Council business for the agenda items listed below. This special meeting of the City council shall be held at the place of regular meetings on May 10, 2023 at 7:00pm. Business items to be transacted at this special meeting shall be:

I. Motion calling for amending Highland Park Marijuana Ordinance 2020-3.

Councilman Khursheed Ash-Shafii

Council Member Kallela Martin